ACX5000 LINE OF UNIVERSAL METRO
ROUTERS DATASHEET
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® ACX5000 line of Universal Metro Routers is a response to a shift in
metro network architectures where the access and aggregation layers are extending
operational intelligence from the service provider edge to the access network. The
ACX5000 line simplifies access and aggregation architectures by eliminating unnecessary
layers and network overlays, dramatically reducing CapEx and OpEx. Based on architectural

For more details, please visit https://www.juniper.net/us/en/
products.html.
Ordering Information
Product Number Name
Hardware
ACX5048-AC-L2-L3 ACX5048, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP ports, redundant fans and
AC power supplies; no right to use IP VPN
ACX5048-DC-L2-L3 ACX5048, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP ports, redundant fans and
DC power supplies; no right to use IP VPN
ACX5096-AC-L2-L3 ACX5096, 96 SFP+/SFP ports, 8 QSFP ports, redundant fans and
AC power supplies; no right to use IP VPN
ACX5096-DC-L2-L3 ACX5096, 96 SFP+/SFP ports, 8 QSFP ports, redundant fans and
DC power supplies; no right to use IP VPN
ACX5K-L-104X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 104 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-16X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 16 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-1X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use a single 10GbE port on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-24X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 24 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-48X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 48 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-72X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 72 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-8X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 8 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
Product Number Name
ACX5K-L-96X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 96 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-IPVPN ACX5000 Right to use IP VPN
ACX5448-AC-AFO ACX5448, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 4 QSFP28 ports, redundant fans
and AC power supplies; front to back airflow; right to use feature
must be ordered separately
ACX5448-DC-AFO ACX5448, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 4 QSFP28 ports, redundant fans
and DC power supplies; front to back airflow; right to use feature
must be ordered separately
ACX5448-AC-AFI ACX5448, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 4 QSFP28 ports, redundant fans
and AC power supplies; back to front airflow; right to use feature
must be ordered separately
ACX5448-DC-AFI ACX5448, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 4 QSFP28 ports, redundant fans
and DC power supplies; back to front airflow; right to use feature
must be ordered separately
ACX5K-L-104X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 104 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-16X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 16 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-1X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use a single 10GbE port on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-24X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 24 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-48X10GE-S ACX5000 Right to use 48 10GbE ports on ACX5000 system;
enforceable per ACX5000 system
ACX5K-L-100GE-S ACX5448 Right to use a single 40GbE/100GbE; enforceable per
ACX5448 system
ACX5K-L-IPVPN ACX5000 Right to use IP VPN
ACX5K-L-L2 ACX5000 Right to use L2 features and IGP protocols (no right to
use MPLS and BGP) for sole purpose of network management
ACX5K-L-IP-MPLS ACX5000 Right to use IP/MPLS features except IP-VPN